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WEED CONTROL AUTHORITY BOARD ROSTER 

(DUE January 31 of each year) 

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH PROTECTION 

P.O. BOX 94756 
LINCOLN, NE 68509-4756 
PHONE: (402) 471-2351 

FAX: (402) 471-6892 
EMAIL: trevor.t.johnson@nebraska.gov 

WEBSITE: www.nda.nebraska.gov 

 
    Scotts Bluff     County, 2026 . 

 

 

 

 
 

Section 2-953 of the Noxious Weed Control Act defines the control authority as the county weed district board, or the county board. 

 

This control authority is:  ☒County board   ☐Weed board 

 

Name E-mail Address 
Telephone 

(including area code) 

Board 

Type* 

Date 

Current 

Term Ends 

Years of 

Service 

Chairperson/President: 

Mark Harris 
Mark.Harris@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6606 B 2026 7 

Vice Chairperson/Vice President: 

Russ Reisig 
Russ.Reisig@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6606 B 2028 5 

Secretary:      

Treasurer:      

Member: 

Ken Meyer 
Ken.Meyer@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6606 B 2028 21 

Member: 

Michael Blue 
Michael.Blue@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6606 B 2026 3 

Member: 

Matt Parsley 
Matt.Parsley@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6606 B 2026 1 

Superintendent: 

Steve Baird 
Steve.Baird@scottsbluffcountyne.gov 308-436-6709   2 

*Board types: C   = City representative, weed board 

 R   = Rural representative, weed board 

 B   = Board member, county commissioner/supervisor 

 

Russ Reisig is Liaison between Scotts Bluff County Weed Control Authority and the County Commissioners. 

 

                

County Weed Superintendent Signature    Date 

 

 

                

Control Authority Chairperson/President Signature   Date 

 

NOTE:  (1) Roster should reflect current or upcoming members only; and (2) Ex-officio or weed liaison commissioners or supervisors 

designated to receive correspondence in lieu of the chairperson should be indicated as such. 


